2025 12

19
03-6228-3393

145
053-523-8072

17

EDINETOOOO
0000O00000(E38472)
ooooo



EDINETOOOO

00000000 0(E38472)
ooood
2025 12
24
19
12
27,000 2025
655,049 2025
681,001 2025
2023 2024 2025
435,003 435,588 351,938
173,680 154,410 81,170
174,433 155,986 82,974
112,382 105,330 56,456
API
SaaS
API
2025 1 1 6 M&A
M&A 3

217



Al cc
Al
Al
Al
DX
DX
DX
DX
ME&A

Go2

DX

PROCOLLA

Al

Al

DX

DX

3 M&A

317

Al

DX

EDINETOOOO
0000O00000(E38472)
ooooo



EDINETOOOO

0000O00000(E38472)
ooooo
540 108 432
259
62.7
2025 12
2025 12
2026 16
2025 12
100
796
2026 23
515
222,480
515
222,480

222,480

4/7



EDINETOOOO
0000O00000(E38472)
ooooo

2025 12

2025 12 5

2026 1 23

515

1 515

234

39

796 2

5/7



EDINETOOOO

0000O00000(E38472)
ooooo
Q) (i)
Giii)
10
11
2025 12 5
7 19
6 12
)
2025 11 21
2025 11 21
4,672
1,888,000
2,640,000 2,407,407

1,888,000 2,360,000
1,933,000 2,640,000

6/7



EDINETOOOO
0000O00000(E38472)
ooooo

(10)
7 19
DX
(11)
2025 12
2025 12

2026 23

717



	表紙
	本文
	１提出理由
	２報告内容

